
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3023

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 MARCH, 2020


PROJECTS OF NHAI


3023.     DR VISHNU PRASAD M.K.:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is considering to raise Rs.10,000 crore for its projects and if so, the details thereof;


(b) Whether NHAI is also preparing DPR of Kooteripattu flyover in Arni region of Villupuram district in Tamil Nadu ;


(c) If so, the details thereof along with the estimated cost of the project; and


(d) The various proposed/upcoming projects of NHAI for the next three years and the length of new national highways that have been built during the last three years and the current year?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) During financial year 2019-20, NHAI has raised Rs. 54075.68 crore against a target of Rs. 75000 cr. For FY 2020-21 the IEBR target is Rs. 65000 crore.


(b) to (c) Kooteripattu junction at Km 133+650 in Tindivanam – Ulundurpet section of NH-45 has been identified as a Black Spot based on the accidents during 2011-14 (ID No.TN-091-

03). A double cell Vehicular Underpass (VUP) is proposed to be constructed at Kooteripattu junction for which an estimate for Rs.33.54 Crore has been sanctioned by NHAI under Change of Scope (CoS) to be executed by the BOT Concessionaire, M/s Ulundurpet Expressways Ltd. For execution of the work, additional land of 0.300 Ha is required for which 3D Notification is under publication. After completion of LA process, the work would be taken up with construction period of 12 months.


(d) Details of proposed/upcoming projects of NHAI for the years 2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22 are as under :


Year Project Length

(in km)

2019-20 3752

2020-21 9148

2021-22 9358


Details of length of NHs constructed by NHAI during the last three year and the current financial year is as under :


Year Length Constructed

(in km)

2016-17 2628

2017-18 3071

2018-19 3380

2019-20 (upto

28.02.20)

3277


*****

